CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET DIVISION OF PERSONNEL B.S.A. DATE 7 Mar 67 Full Name Carl W. Davis, Jr (No initials if you can possibly get full name Address 846 N Triphammer Rd Ithaca New York City State ÷ 21 (This is important and should be exact) Age \_\_ (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known) Approximate age 🎏 Religion Nationality US aum (\*\*<u>\*</u>\*\*\* Occupation äs Site and a Education 140 W hole Weight Color of eyes Color of hair Outstanding characteristics or interests Children Married or single Number, ages, and names, if possible) XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX V<sub>XXX</sub>3 Wife's name SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: Unit # City Date Reg'd Date resigned T 363 Shaw AFB Special recognition Recommended for Confidential File for following reasons: A2C Carl W Davis relieved from assignment from the XW USAF under authority SDN 257 Chapter 2 Section F AFM 39-12. on 31 Oct 66 Signe Scout Exe TSBSA006973

Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 1 of 27

May 20, 1977

Mr. C. W. Davis 673 Grand Avenue Rochester, New York 14609

Dear Mr. Davis:

You have again written to us concerning your registration with the Boy Scouts of America. You ask what charges have been made against you concerning your denial of registration. As I mentioned previously, we deny registration when we feel it is in the best interests of our youth members. members.

fiķ,

-@ÿ

diu.... ins. TXXX

. Ц

If you feel that there has been a decision made which is unfair, perhaps you should give us a complete resume of your previous Scouting experience, so that we may check further and determine if our facts are not accurate. You might also send me a record of your employment for the past ten years, so that I might make pertain that we are not making an error in some of our judgments.

Sincerely,

nt

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

-V2xxxx

<sup>di</sup>n <sub>Xha</sub>r

÷ży,

TSBSA006974

January 26, 1977

Mr. C. W. Davis 673 Grand Avenue Rochester, New York 14609

Dear Mr. Davis:

egfstration with the Boy Quite some time ago, you wrote to us related to your Scouts of America.

a<sub>isto</sub>

-63

QXXX ës. XXX

<u>, and a</u>

Periodically there are decisions made which deny registration to certain individuals. This is done with the best interests of our youth members in mind. Approximately 10 years ago your registration was no longer desired because of

some facts with which you are very familiar. The reasons which were valid at that time still remain.

<sub>նչչո</sub>ն։ Ե 3.4 1.4 If you feel the need to discuss this with us further, this is your prerogative.

Sincerely,

nt.

Ϋ́κ ۹. کرز ه<sup>ار</sup> ۲ Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service ·XÂ Ф., 

"<sup>X</sup>XQ<sub>XX</sub>;

# TSBSA006975

673 Grand Av Rochester my 191 D9 ma Mr. Ernst, Not being sure why my "registration was no desired" I am asking you to allow to eithe changes the unknown changes against me. I an quilty before being charged and is they the way of one of the foundations of America? What does one do to gain ones requisitation in the one activity which has been fore most mores life. Have worked in Scorting most of my life. It have been a quat moving free in my life and can bely hope to advance the teaching of the Boy Scorts of America in many other young par Not sure what to say Only give me a chonce to change the changes acquist me. yours in Seconding how

TSBSA006976

January 26, 1977

Mr. C. W. Davis 673 Grand Avenue Rochester, New York 14609

Dear Mr. Davis:

Quite some time ago, you wrote to us related to registration with the Boy your Scouts of America.

iğ,

deny pegistration to certain indi-Periodically there are decisions made which viduals. This is done with the best interests of our youth members in mind.

Approximately 10 years ago your registration was no longer desired because of some facts with which you are very familiar. The reasons which were valid at that time still remain.

If you feel the need to discuss this with us further, this is your prerogative.

XxxX

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription, Se rvice ÷. .×.

nt

## TSBSA006977

673 Grand Acc Rochester My. 14600 JAN 4 12 54 PH 17 29 Docember 1976 Boy Scouts of America Registration Service North Brunswick New Jersey 08902 Dear Sirs: I have been informed by Gene my registration to the Boy Scontan has been withdrawn. his should be Not knowing any pisso so, I would like an explication of the facts behind this denial I have been in sconting since around 1956 life second, but, in sconteroy (Ithought) and an a for life explaitation in this mattin would be appreciated. yours in Sconterns Cur Davis 1.116.482.9032

Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 6 of 27 TSBSA006978

SEPTEMBER 10, 1976

MR. M. GENE CRUSE Scout Executive Otetiana Council, No. 397

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL: RE: C.W. DAVIS DISTRICT COMMITTEE, ROSTER

DEAR GENE:

YOU RECENTLY SENT US THE SCOUTER APPLICATION FOR C. W. DAVIS, 673 GRAND AVENUE, Rochester, New York, to serve as District Member of Roster, District 6. We regret to inform you that we cannot accept Mr. DAVIS' Application.

WHEN INFORMING MR. DAVIS ABOUT THIS, SIMPLY TELL HIM THAT NATIONL COUNCIL DOES NOT WISH TO ACCEPT HIS REGISTRATION IN THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA. IFMMR. DAVIS SHOULD RAISE ANY QUESTIONS AS TO REASON, YOU MIGHT INDICATE TO HIM THAT REGISTRATION IN THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA IS A PRIVILEGE AND NOT A RIGHT AND THAT THE NATIONAL COUNCIL RESERVES THE PREROGATIVE TO ACCEPT THOSE INDIVIDUALS IT FEELS WILL BEST SERVE THE INTERESTS OF THE ORGANIZATION.

WE ARE HEREWITH ENCLOSING & CREDIT NOTICE OF \$3.50. PLEASE DELETE MR. DAVIS" NAME FROM YOUR RECORDS.

SINCERELY

. SF រត្តផង

PAUL I. ERNST, DIRECTOR REGISTRATION & SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

.nöi

ENCLE CREDIT NOTICE# 36362

TSBSA006979

	-		
<b>IDENTIFICATION QUES</b>	TIONNAIRE	COUNCIL No.	
<b>_</b>		397	6 👬 🕻 👬 🖗
<b>RETURN PROMPTLY TO:</b> Registration and Subscription		DateJ	ulv 30, 1976
Boy Scouts of America (MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL)	Was he a U.S. Air Did he ever live :	man around 1967?	Yes 👘
	Did he ever tive	In Ionada, New Io	rk? Wes
SCOUTER:C. W. Davis		POSITION	
ADDRESS 673 Grand Ave. Roc	chester, NY		0. 482#90 <b>3</b> 8
How long has he lived in this city?	1 year		
Is his first or middle name Full nameCarl William??	?	red red	brown
First Middle Exact age Single Married		Hair & blond	hazel
Children Names and ages	now long	błacka star g≠ayt	black
High school graduate When Attended college Where	re Ithaca, NY,	<sup>ti</sup> st <sup>™</sup> <sup>ti</sup> station	gray Weight_ <i>66</i>
In Armed Forces <u>Yes</u> Year <u>Branch of service</u> <u>Year</u>	1944 - 68	Date <b>8</b>	
Branch of service	Force the former of the former	Signature 7	n. Dure la un
-ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS II	N SHADED AREAS ANI	AS MANY OTHER	
PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE-PRESS	HARD VALLARE MAKING THRE	ete COPIES.	5M:
NOVIS			3 1 $9 9 $
IRST NAME FIRST-LEAVE A SPACE BETWEEN	FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST	and the second	
STREET OR RFD		BOYS' LIFE EXP	TT NEW Z FORMERS
3 G R AND ALV SCOUTER RESERVE USE YOUR MAILING ADDRESS			
		STATE	CODE // DATE
OCHESTER .		NY 14	609
7-903		Otet	lanla -
	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF A	of Mar )	COUNCIL 200
CCUEATION #EMPLOYER AND B	DIV de JSINESS ADDRESS	SIGN	ATORE-SEE COVER
EXPEDITING/ Stration fee buys the fee fee terms (MO	UNIT EXPIRATION D MONTH YEA		l. l. u
3.50 1. 16	2 0677	AF	PROVAL—SEE COVER
It applicant has an unexpired membership certific may be ecomplished in this unit by a payment, processing the transfer. Check the box and attac		FOR COUNCIL USE	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
will be returned by the council		,	
will the returned by the council		,	

Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 8 of 27

September 3, 1976

Mr. John P. Bennison Scout Executive Baden-Powell Council, No.381

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: Carl William Davis, Jr.

Dear Mr. Bennison:

Sincerely,

Thank you for sending us the letters we requested in our letter of August 17, concerning Carl W. Davis, Jr. We have placed this additional information in our file. This information is important for future reference purposes, and it certainly will strengthen our position of refusing to accept any application for registration we might receive from this man. <sup>y</sup>xrigig

THIS

397-

THIS

DAVIS

÷itaq.

OTETIANA COUNCIL

TO THE LAST DAY OF

WHEN.

AMERI

\*\*\*57

COMMLTT EE

1977

FERABLE AND IS NUST BE SHOWN PURCHASING UNIFORM.

С

IS REGISTERED

DISTRICT

CERTIFICATE IS NOT

STRABUTOR

Paul I. Ernst, Directors Registration & Subscription Service af

200 as

# TSBSA006981

Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 9 of 27

Write to u Ithaco Qžž×

August 17, 1976

Mr. John P. Bennison Scout Executive Baden-Powell Council, No.381

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: Carl William Davis, Jr.

Dear Mr. Bennison,

We have been informed by Glen Pannell that your office has some letters concerning Carl W. Davis, Jr. which we would like to have for our files. We would appreciate your sending them to us, so we may add them to his Confidential File record. If you dre reluctant to send us the originals please send us copies. Thank you,

Sincerely,

af

Paul 1. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

TSBSA006982



TSBSA006983

Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 11 of 27

Mr. E. Gatdaso Rosso, Region Des 2 Rock Ave New York Gity.

Dear Cerd;

泥.

The party float we have been discussion to the float of have been discussion to the float of the second sec

Sent some date - following conversition previous day. Willden

> He has a discharge other than tenorable flyre 258. The information that I have that you he to star discharge rads thus:

Lasobargo share homescal asting bendansion are involved Bomsaxbard - nocally discharge in lien of Beard". As you will recall from us is seasand this with Amana

As you will recall from us discussed this with Arrand Adams, the attorney who has been defenting him, he said that he would attempt to represent the grad with the Air Corps. Norn I talked with Daris in June he had no knowledge of

to aphannond on had ad can't distributed in the had no monthly of any and ad an entry in the second in the second

Meanwhile the is going in the unit and disc in Indian Dancing situation in the intra action at our working states class.

Kis presence at these events listurbs me inaspuch as his service proord, a sa it is plus some comments that he made to boys till serving as a Upit Leader at Camp Barton the summer of 1957

Sincerely yours

FEF 28 1968 💕

V.F.Alcor Scout Executive

TSBSA006984

MAURICE C. BOND 607 MITCHELL ST. ITHACA, NEW YORK TEL. AR 3-9614 EXECUTE VE

Pebruary 6,

Winslow F. Alder, Scout Executive L.A.F. Council No.Aurora St, Ithaca, New York

Dear Bill:-

œ19

≪xa.<sup>.60</sup>¥xax

a Pilant

Last week we discussed the unpleasant experience wich occured at the Naval Reserve Station in connection with a training session of the Dance team at their section last July. This situation was put in writing by "Duty watch Stander" to you on 26 Dec. 1967.

On Friday 2 Feb. I went to the Naval Reserve Station. was not there but was expected Tuest o Feb. Today I called again and talked with him about the July affair. He gave me about the same information he had given you earlier. Said he had been a Scout minself and was much disappointed to see boys engaged in throwing and breaking pop bottles and had ordered them to leave. He said he did not know the name of the leader who must great the said he did not which chuld not be understood as they less for the facilities

he pointed out that most popple who use the facilities check in and report their presence and show some appreciation but that this group had not extended this courtesy.

He thinks that your talk with the group was helpful. No unfavorable report has come to hav attention since that time. (I got the impression he may cave been away some in recent months and I do not know hey frequently the Scouts use the Naval Reserve Station.

Apparently this froup and quite willing to make their facilities for use by appropriate groups such as older Scouts but they are very schlous about having things carried with order and purpose.

It seems clear that the leadership, who ever was responsible, was not effective or acceptable on the occasion last July. However, I found no evidence of unacceptable conduct on the occasions when scouts my have been there since that time. Hever-the-less, I believe it is important for scout leaders and scouts to recognize that this is public property and that we all have reason to to be appreciative and acceptable guests whenever we use the facilities.

With this note I return the letter

Tourise Band

Maurice C. Bond

Cc Harrild Thewcomb

TSBSA006985

DYKES\_I\_008098

Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 13 of 27



#### U. S. NAVAL RESERVE TRAINING FACILITY NORTH CAYUGA STREET EXTENSION ITHACA, NEW YORK

HEPLY REFER

Respectfully,

USNR

MG

From: Duty Watch Stander To: Mr. William Adler

Subj: Conduct of Boy Scouts At USNRTF, Ithaca, N.Y.

Ref : Conversation of July 67

The conduct of the Boy Scouts prior to our conversation of last summer was not in keeping with the traditions of the Boy Scouts. Their attitude and manner were such that I was forced to ask them to leave the building and not come back until they could conduct themselves in the proper manner. The leader then made some derogatory remarks under his breath which I could not understand.

You were contacted by our station Commanding Officer and was so informed.

<sup>oli</sup>la lin

## TSBSA006986

# BOY SCOUTS OF



BALTIMORE

-05

MEMO TO:

> 76 Mr

Paul I. Ernst, Manager Registration and Subscription Service

Martin P. Stephen, Director of Field Services FROM:

Attached is your identification guestionnaire related to Charles Davis applying to be Webeles Beader in Pack 673, Baltimore City. I am sorry that it has taken this long to find information on Mr. Davis. F will fill you in with the

Mr. Davis no longer lives at the address given on the original application and we have no new address for him. His full name is Charles Will an Davis. We know that he has been in the service and most probably the Army from what we can ascertain from the people with whom we have He was married but is presently separated. spoken. 

We are of the belief that due to his employment, other activities and family problems, he will be inactive with Pack 673 to which he had applied. ֊kų,

If further information is deemed necessary please let me know.

NHA NA <sup>.6</sup>Ŋ<sub>¥kš</sub>k €xx. ×××××× Baltimore Area Council . 701 Wyman Park Drive . Baltimore, Maryland 21211 . Telephone 338-1700

Tawin C. Scullin

Council 220, Area 1, Southeast Region

MARYLAND

AN AGENCY SUPPORTED THROUGH THE

TSBSA006987

DYKES\_I\_008100

Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 15 of 27

. 🖈 THIS IS TO CERTIFY CHARLES DAY IS REGISTERED WITH THE OUTS OF AMERICA BOY 5 C WEBELOS DEN LEADER 28 PACK 673 BALTIMORE MO тο THE LAST 220 41 DEC. : 1976 HEAL DISTRIBUTOR WHEN KIS NOR ANSFERABLE AND IS MUST BE SHOWN PURCHASING UNIFORM. ik<sub>up.</sub> Au Barker 28-405B; EXECUTIVE (xx<sub>x</sub>) éka -Allowick DISTRICT No. UNIT **IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE** Q, 4 3673 99°C January 23, 1976 RETURN PROMPTLY TO: Date. ŵ. **Registration and Subscription** Boy Scouts of America U.S. Alman?? Probably (MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL) Ever au Was he single in 1967? For WL Charles Davis POSITION \_ SCOUTER: TELEPHONE NO. ADDRESS. тала Панала Харана How long has he lived in this city? Race Ş Is his first or middle name==William?? red brown William Full name Charles AVIS blue brown Middle hazel \*# ast blond First Eyes Hair green. Exact age 27\_Single\_ How long black \_Married 🚓 Names and ages \_\_\_\_ . Хğı black. gray Children . gray 36 Weight Height ∝≋Where High school graduate Where Attended college Date In Armed Forces ′ĕår Branch of service Gr Signature <sup>1</sup>й<sub>йра</sub>н cout Executive QUESTIONS IN SHADED AREAS AND AS MANY OTHERS AS POSSIBLE ANSW 色R 5M272 1219 FORM 28-906 Ŷġġġġġ <sup>-öŋ</sup>āxş¥ źχź TSBSA006988

Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 16 of 27

	ih.	CHARTER H	ENEWAL OVERFLOW	PAGE								
			STATE COUNTY	DISTRICT	LOCAL	CURRENT EXPIRATIO DATE		NEW EXPIRATION DATE	TERM (MONTHS)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	Balti		Ma	Constellation	UNIT NO. 673	DATE 12/31/	15	12/31/76	12	NATL UNIT NO. 3673	CNCL. N 220	
	NUM .	. re Method	ist Church 1600	Wilkens Ave Baltimo	re, Md							
		ley Kno <b>ck</b>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1				L		
Re	$\sim H$	mart	Costr.	ADULT OR	MEMBER	ROSTER (N	от вотн	)				
AGE	BOYS A	DHLT POS. OR ANK:OF SEX*	NAME	ADD	ADDRESS		CITY		STATE AND ZIP		ADULT PHONE BOOR H	
63		IR	Lloyd Pool	601 S P	ulaski S	St	Baltimore		Md 21223	1223 947-10		
54		CC ****	<sub>huj</sub> Edwand F Klein	2206 Ea	2206 Eagle St			Baltimore Md 212		Ce3-0788		
47		MC	Elizabeth Matz	dort 2691 Du	2691 Dulany St			more	Md 21223 566		566-0506	
42		MC	William C. Beg	ts 2205 Wi	2205 Wilkens Ave			more	Md 21223	21223 947-78		
33		CM	William J Schm	ur <b>r</b> 316 S I	32 AX			more	Md 21223	23 233-669		
<u> </u>		DC Elizabeth A Boots						Baltimore			947-7871	
29		DL Linda L Phillips		ps 308 Chu	308 Church St			Baltimore				
		DL	Bonnie E Kelln	er 1239	Janes St	nes St		Baltimore			332 1225	5 3
47		WA	Henfy Matchorf	2691 Du	lany, St.		Bâlti	more	Md 21223		566-0506	
				· .	`ٿر 	28 xiži nadi začeli 	<u> </u>			H		<u> </u>
				23	B	٥٧٤ 🐝 👘	REF	STRATIO	/	E.	16,00	> 00
			Bon Info	5	<u>- A</u>	>067				-0 - A 1	17.50	ে: নে: নি:
			Storts Epgen	6		BOYS	LIFE		@ 3 0	×0 - <sup>4</sup>	3.00	
			3-76 2-1	77					.». ۱۱ <del>۱۱ (۱۱۹۹) (۱۱۹۹) (۱۱۹۹) (۱</del> ۹۹)	14 June 14		
				: 					and the second s		<u>)</u> 8.	_N_
		· ·								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	N
			23 OThe	r White			. <u></u>	but (60 M m			<u>7ra;***</u>	
												××××××

TSBSA006989



Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 18 of 27

۵<u>×.</u> October 15, 1971 \*\*\*\*\*. \*\* •ŵ9 UTU UTU Mr. Joseph L. Merton Scout Executive PERSONAL ALD CONCIDENT Robert Treat Council, No. 349 Re: Charles Davis SA, Troop た戦烈 č, žeži (dog) aka ka Deat Mr. Merjon: Since we have received no reply to any of the communications (Ä<sub>v</sub>e ÷2 dated July 15, august 19 and Deptember 30, we are herewith enclosing a credit notice of 1.30 to your connect. Please delete Mr. Davis name from your na örds. Sincerely, <sup>іў</sup>жэ i o i iálik<sub>es</sub> Paul I. Ernst, Supervisor Registration and Membership sf Encl: Credit Notice .×

# TSBSA006991



Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 20 of 27





# Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 22 of 27



June 19, 1967

PERSONAL AND

ix.

aisiya. -05

CONFT

. Texture Text

čžx>

Mr. Eugene J. Jones Scout Executive Pee Dee Area Council, No. 552

Dear Mr. Jones:

HB/clr

Sorry to have to write again, but we still have not received the additional information we need concerning Carl W. Devis, formerly registered as Scoutmaster of Troop at Shaw Air Force Base.

Your record sheet dated March 7, 1967 indicated Mr. Davis was relieved from assignment from the Air Force under authority SDN Chapter 2 Section F AFM 39-12 on October 31, 1966. Just that does this mean? Is this a morals We really must have the facts regarding this matter, so as to situation? justify placing Mr. Davis on the file and refusing his future registration.

vàx<sub>en é</sub>s

Sorry to have to came back at yes with this, but I'm sure you can appreciate our position. I trust we'll hear from you very soon.

Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd Director of Registration

TSBSA006996

Shand AFB nou Mr. Eurine 1. Jone Scout Exele Till area Cou lecence e de referred Carly Gvish. 9 la a QC 11 Les there. 13 30 al ane eal 1 d Tare. ac 6 no selace allou uld ant Ball ea netance and disapproved of a to 10 d in ø COUTINGTER TROOP 363 SHAW AFE, SO CAR 29152

TSBSA006997

DYKES\_I\_008110

Plaintiff's Exhibit 602 Page 25 of 27



## BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA . NEW BRUNSWICK, N. J. 08903

aitika. -03

έxx

CON QxxxXX ixs THEIL

June 19, 1967

PERSONAL

FOR INTRA-ORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

Mr. Eugene J. Jones Scout Executive Pee Dee Area Council, No. 552

Dear Mr. Jones:

· Sorry to have to write again, but we still have not received the additional information we need concerning Oarl W. Davis, formerly registered as Scoutmaster of Troop at Shaw Air Porce Base.

Your record sheet dated March 7, 1967 indicated Mr. Davis was relieved from assignment from the Air Force under authority SDN Chapter 2 Section F AFM 39-12 on October 31, 1966. Just what does this mean? Is this a morals We really must have the factor regarding this matter, so as to situation? justify placing Mr. Davis on the file and refusing his future registration.

Sorry to have to come back at you with this, but I'm sure you can appreciate our position. I trust we'll hear from you very soon.

Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION Howard Boyd Director of Registration HB/clr to enclosed. It proved t out of the an torne. boy obst the delay

TSBSA006998

# May 15/1967

Mr. Eugene J. Jones Scout Executive Ree Dee Area Council, No. 552

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: Carl William Davis, Jr.

Dear Mr. Jones:

Thank you for your confidential record sheet dated March 7 concerning Carliek, Davis, Jr., formerly registered as Scoutnaster of Troop 363 at Shaw Air Force Dage. Nowever, before we can take final action regarding placing Mr. Davis on our confidential file, we really need some fore definite information.

Although your record sheet indicates that Davis was relieved from assignment from the Air Force under anthority 500257 Chapter 2 Dection F AFN 39-12 on October 31, 1966, we would very much appreciate knowing the details regarding this Eltration and wast actions by Davis led to his discharge:

For what reason should he be put on the file? We need to know some facts about this matter. Would you please write us a letter and cutline the complete story, together with any supporting documents or statements that may be available pertaining to this situation so that we can determine how this matter should be handled.

Thanks very much for your additional help.

Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION